9.5. R-O-W PERMITS

To Our Future
Tuscola County Road Commission

Prior to commencement of any work or project, a Right of Way permit application shall be completed.
As per Michigan Compiled Law Public Act 368 of 1925 247.184 Section 14 “the consent of the Board of
County Road Commissioners shall be obtained before the work of such construction shall be
commenced; ...” No person, organization, or governmental unit shall undertake or conduct any of the
following activities within county road Right-of-Way unless a permit to allow such activities shall have
been obtained from the Tuscola County Road Commission (TCRC). The permit fee schedule for Right-of-

Way Permits are as follows:

RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT

RESIDENTIAL:

New or Existing Driveway

Yard Enclosure

General Work in Road R.O.W.
AGRICULTURAL:

New or Existing Driveway
General Work in Road R.O.W.
COMMERCIAL:

New or Existing Driveway
General Work in Road R.O.W.
MISCELLANEOUS:

Private Drive Entrances
Surveyors — Annual County-Wide Permit
Surveyors — Individual Permit
Soil Borings
Seismographic
Under Road Boring
Open Cut Road*
MUNICIPALITY & NON-PROFIT:

Roadside Mowing

Dust Control

Road Closures — Parades/Festivals
UTILITIES: **

Annual County-Wide Blanket

Service Drops

Aerial Work***

Underground Work***

*To Open Cut Paved Surface requires TCRC Board Approval

PERMIT FEE

No Charge
$100.00
No Charge

No Charge
No Charge

$220.00
$100.00

$220.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$150.00

$150.00 Plus Density Testing

No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

$275.00
$125.00
$220.00
$220.00

** Permit Fee Schedule is for TCRC Charges. There will be additional service charges from Oxcart
***For work up to one mile in length. Additional $100.00 for each additional mile.
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